Total (17,567) (28,079) (61,649) (49,549) - (156,844)

Derivative cash flows - gross

Foreign exchange derivatives

Inflow 118,996 1,191 67,364 397,246 - 584,797

Outflow (121,064) (1,436) (59,877) (398,468) - (580,845)

Total (2,068) (245) 7,487 (1,222) -   3,952

Off balance sheet cash flows

Capital commitments  (2,756) - - - - (2,756)

Loan commitments (863,888) - - - - (863,888)

Lease commitments (35) (70) (315) (354) - (774)

Total (866,679) (70) (315) (354) - (867,418)

Net cash flows (4,556,709) (2,524,211) (2,689,631) 2,724,254 19,722,309 12,676,012

Cumulative net cash flows (4,556,709) (7,080,920) (9,770,551) (7,046,297) 12,676,012 12,676,012

   80   Kiwibank Limited

Notes to the financial statements continued
37.   Sensitivity analysis
The tables below summarise the pre-tax sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities to changes in the two key risk variables, interest

rate, and currency risks using a reasonable possible change in these rates. The market value of the assets and liabilities were used as

the basis for the analysis and financial modelling was used to determine the impact on those values of changes in each risk scenario.

30 June 2011

 Interest rate risk

Banking Group  -1% +1% -1% +1%

Dollars in thousands Carrying

amounts

Net profit Net profit Equity Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 296,302 - - - -

Due from other financial institutions 440,483 (1,329) 1,379 (1,329) 1,379

Financial assets held for trading 324,609 4,517 (4,348) 4,517 (4,348)

Available-for-sale assets 1,123,452 - - 13,109 (12,770)

Loans and advances 11,494,796 20,461 (20,133) 20,461 (20,133)

Derivative financial instruments 73,545 43,631 (42,210) 45,871 (44,391)

Balances with related parties 3,571 - - - -

Other financial assets 8,086 - - - -

Total financial assets 13,764,844 67,280 (65,312) 82,629 (80,263)

Financial liabilities

Due to other financial institutions 795,964 1,406 (1,324) 1,406 (1,324)

Deposits and other borrowings 10,586,271 (2,828) 2,797 (2,828) 2,797

Derivative financial instruments 182,819 (41,640) 39,893 (71,315) 68,934

Debt securities issued 1,509,847 (11,479) 11,440 (11,479) 11,440

Term subordinated debt 142,723 (1,185) 1,160 (1,185) 1,160

Balances with related parties 19 - - - -

Other financial liabilities 25,633 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 13,243,276 (55,726) 53,966 (85,401) 83,007

   81   Kiwibank Limited

Notes to the financial statements continued
37.   Sensitivity analysis continued
30 June 2011  Currency risk

Banking Group  -10% +10% -10% +10%

Dollars in thousands Carrying

amounts

Net profit Net profit Equity Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 296,302 5,843 (4,781) 5,843 (4,781)

Due from other financial institutions 440,483 6 (5) 6 (5)

Financial assets held for trading 324,609 5,535 (4,528) 5,535 (4,528)

Available-for-sale assets 1,123,452 - - 7,436 (6,084)

Loans and advances 11,494,796 - - - -

Derivative financial instruments 73,545 12,843 (10,508) 12,843 (10,508)

   Balances with related parties 3,571 - - - -

Other financial assets 8,086 - - - -

Total financial assets 13,764,844 24,227 (19,822) 31,663 (25,906)

Financial liabilities

Due to other financial institutions 795,964 - - - -

Deposits and other borrowings 10,586,271 (7,051) 5,769 (7,051) 5,769

Derivative financial instruments 182,819 61,140 (50,023) 61,140 (50,023)

Debt securities issued 1,509,847 (85,304) 69,795 (85,304) 69,795

Term subordinated debt 142,723 - - - -

Balances with related parties 19 - - - -

Other financial liabilities 25,633 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 13,243,276 (31,215) 25,541 (31,215) 25,541

   82   Kiwibank Limited

Notes to the financial statements continued
37.   Sensitivity analysis continued

30 June 2011  Interest rate risk

Kiwibank Limited  -1% +1% -1% +1%

Dollars in thousands Carrying

amounts

Net profit Net profit Equity Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 295,400 - - - -

Due from other financial institutions 440,483 (1,329) 1,379 (1,329) 1,379

Financial assets held for trading 324,609 4,517 (4,348) 4,517 (4,348)

Available-for-sale assets 1,123,452 - - 13,109 (12,770)

Loans and advances 11,494,964 20,461 (20,133) 20,461 (20,133)

Derivative financial instruments 73,545 43,631 (42,210) 45,871 (44,391)

Balances with related parties 604,989 557 (496) 557 (496)

Other financial assets 8,033 - - - -

Total financial assets 14,365,475 67,837 (65,808) 83,186 (80,759)

Financial liabilities

Due to other financial institutions 795,964 1,406 (1,324) 1,406 (1,324)

Deposits and other borrowings 10,586,277 (2,828) 2,797 (2,828) 2,797

Derivative financial instruments 182,819 (41,640) 39,893 (71,315) 68,934

Debt securities issued 1,509,847 (11,479) 11,440 (11,479) 11,440

Term subordinated debt 142,723 (1,185) 1,160 (1,185) 1,160

Balances with related parties 601,004 (227) 227 (227) 227

Other financial liabilities 25,402 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 13,844,036 (55,953) 54,193 (85,628) 83,234

   83   Kiwibank Limited

Notes to the financial statements continued
37.   Sensitivity analysis continued

30 June 2011  Currency risk

Kiwibank Limited  -10% +10% -10% +10%

Dollars in thousands Carrying

amounts

Net profit Net profit Equity Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 295,400 5,843 (4,781) 5,843 (4,781)

Due from other financial institutions 440,483 6 (5) 6 (5)

Financial assets held for trading 324,609 5,535 (4,528) 5,535 (4,528)

Available-for-sale assets 1,123,452 - - 7,436 (6,084)

Loans and advances 11,494,964 - - - -

Derivative financial instruments 73,545 12,843 (10,508) 12,843 (10,508)

Balances with related parties 604,989 - - - -

Other financial assets 8,033 - - - -

Total financial assets 14,365,475 24,227 (19,822) 31,663 (25,906)

Financial liabilities

Due to other financial institutions 795,964 - - - -

Deposits and other borrowings 10,586,277 (7,051) 5,769 (7,051) 5,769

Derivative financial instruments 182,819 61,140 (50,023) 61,140 (50,023)

Debt securities issued 1,509,847 (85,304) 69,795 (85,304) 69,795

Term subordinated debt 142,723 - - - -

Balances with related parties 601,004 - - - -

Other financial liabilities 25,402 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 13,844,036 (31,215) 25,541 (31,215) 25,541

   84   Kiwibank Limited

Notes to the financial statements continued
37.   Sensitivity analysis continued

30 June 2010

 Interest rate risk

Banking Group  -1% +1% -1% +1%

Dollars in thousands Carrying

amounts

Net profit Net profit Equity Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 303,866 - - - -

Due from other financial institutions 156,871 - - - -

Financial assets held for trading 671,152 8,417 (8,246) 8,417 (8,246)

Available-for-sale assets 544,453 - - 14,928 (14,209)

Loans and advances 10,418,502 21,532 (21,224) 21,532 (21,224)

Derivative financial instruments 46,320 24,759 (23,853) 27,461 (26,474)

Other financial assets 5,584 - - - -

Total financial assets 12,146,748 54,708 (53,323) 72,338 (70,153)

Financial liabilities

Due to other financial institutions 164,051 209 (200) 209 (200)

Deposits and other borrowings 10,295,325 (3,238) 3,229 (3,238) 3,229

Derivative financial instruments 202,588 (29,006) 28,411 (76,429) 74,591

Debt securities issued 795,237 (13,762) 13,201 (13,762) 13,201

Term subordinated debt 143,299 (1,984) 1,929 (1,984) 1,929

Balances with related parties 12,114 - - - -

Other financial liabilities 32,362 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 11,644,976 (47,781) 46,570 (95,204) 92,750